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District Governor 
 Allan Kvistero (Marie) 
  19790 Jackie Lane 
  Rogers, MN 55374 
  C: (612) 708-6753 
  Allan@Kvistero.Net 
 
IPDG/District Administrator 
 Dan Kaiser (Cathy) 
  36455 Oasis Rd 
  Lindstrom, MN 55045 
  R: (651) 583-3428 
  C: (651) 361-7527 
  DanAndCathy@FrontierNet.Net 
 
1st Vice District Governor 
 Jim Kugler (Janice) 
  8140 Terrace Rd NE 
  Spring Lake Park, MN 55432 
  R: (763) 784-2871 
  C: (763) 234-7695 
  JimKugler@Comcast.Net 
 
2nd Vice District Governor 
 Peter Lendway 
  PO Box 14 
  Braham, MN 55006 
  C: (651) 214-7154 
  LendwayPeter@Hotmail.Com 
 
Secretary/Treasurer 
 James Pokela (Vicki) 
  709 River Ln 
  Anoka, MN 55303 
  C: (612) 442-5445 
  5M7Secretary@Gmail.com 
 
Zone 1 
 Vacant 
 
Zone 2 
 Ron Tiernan 
  11620 55th St 
  Albertville, MN 55301 
  C: (612) 462-2651 
  RTiernan@SchererBros.Com 
 
Zone 3 
 Vacant 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Zone 4 
 Donald Hiller 
  PO Box 173 
  St. Francis, MN 55070 
  R: (763) 250-1189 
  C: (763) 647-8200 
  SF_Lion_Don@Ymail.Com 
 
Zone 5 
 Roger Johnson (Vicki) 
  13132 Osage St NW 
  Coon Rapids, MN 55448 
  R: (763) 755-4664 
  C: (612) 599-0975 
  RogVicki@MSN.Com 
 
Zone 6 
 Mary Lea Curtis 
  10749 Tyler Court NE 
  Blaine, MN 55434 
  R: (763) 323-8139 
  C: (612) 269-3121 
  MaryLeaCurtis@Yahoo.com 
 
Zone 7 
 Brittany Sternberg 
  15246 Lake Dr 
  Columbus, MN 55025 
  R: (651) 982-0627 
  C: (612) 669-7519 
  Britt@SternbergElectric.Com 
 
Zone 8 
 Vacant 
 
Zone 9 
 Vacant 
 
Camps 
 Theresa Goff (Lyle) 
  10520 Tamarack St NW 
  Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
  R: (763) 754-8921 
  C: (612) 799-2770 
  T-M-Goff@hotmail.com 
 
Can Do Canines 
 Kathy McMillan 
  5420 104th Ave N 
  Greenfield, MN 55357 
  R: (763) 498-8277 
  KathyJMcMillan@gmail.com 
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Childhood Cancer 
 Genia Sjerven (Brian) 
  14496 Geneva Ave N 
  Hugo, MN 55038 
  C: (651) 669-7519 
  SjervenG@Comcast.net 
 
Childhood Cancer 
 Pat Kennedy 
  30630 Elm Street 
  Lindstrom, MN 55045 
  C: (651) 428-1341 
  pckennedy@frontiernet.net 
 
Constitution & Bylaws 
 Larry Kounkel (Mary) 
  8452 County Rd 39 NE 
  Monticello, MN 55362 
  R: (763) 295-3381 
  C: (612) 839-4090 
  LarryAndMk@Gmail.Com 
 
Conventions 
 Dan Kaiser (Cathy) 
  36455 Oasis Rd 
  Lindstrom, MN 55045 
  R: (651) 583-3428 
  C: (651) 361-7527 
  DanAndCathy@FrontierNet.Net 
 
Diabetes 
 Thomas Bourque (Beth) 
  8310 University Ave NE 
  Fridley, MN 55432 
  C: (603) 548-3958 
  Waveruna@Yahoo.com 
 
District Convention 
 Vicki Violet (Jim) 
  709 River Ln 
  Anoka, MN 55303 
  C: (763) 442-5455 
  LionVickiViolet@Gmail.Com 
 
District Photographer 
 Edward Nelson 
  10492 181st Ln NW 
  Elk River, MN 55330 
  R: (763) 784-0032 
  C: (612) 709-0698 
  Etnelson1943@Yahoo.Com 
 
 
 
 
 

Environmental 
 Jan Dubats (Bill) 
  12967 Crooked Lake Ln 
  Minneapolis, MN 55448 
  R: (763) 757-4143 
  JDubats@Comcast.Net 
 
Gambling 
 Shawn Donahue (Chaundra) 
  7729 Long Lake Rd 
  New Brighton, MN 55112 
  C: (612) 701-4063 
  SDonahue@Usinternet.Com 
 
Global Leadership Team 
 Chris Thoma (Diane) 
  29175 Snow  Goose Trl 
  Shafer, MN 55074 
  C: (651) 325-6336 
  CWThoma@Yahoo.Com 
 
Global Membership Team 
 Tom Fiecke 
  7303 235th St 
  Silver Lake, MN 55381 
  R: (320) 327-2837 
  C: (612) 310-6235 
  LionFiecke@Yahoo.Com 
 
Global Service Team 
 Jim Mulroy (Tina) 
  13585 182nd Ln NW 
  Elk River, MN 55330 
  R: (763) 241-9562 
  C: (612) 669-0754 
  LionJim0809@iCloud.Com 
 
LCIF 
 Tom Fiecke 
  7303 235th St 
  Silver Lake, MN 55381 
  R: (320) 327-2837 
  C: (612) 310-6235 
  LionFiecke@Yahoo.Com 
 
LCIF 
 Dan Kaiser (Cathy) 
  36455 Oasis Rd 
  Lindstrom, MN 55045 
  R: (651) 583-3428 
  C: (651) 361-7527 
  DanAndCathy@FrontierNet.Net 
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Leader Dog 
 Terry Wold (Donna) 
  4113 Edgewood Rd NE 
  Blaine, MN 55014 
  R: (763) 784-0203 
  C: (612) 759-5433 
  Terry_Wold@Hotmail.Com 
 
LEO Clubs 
 Norm McCarthy (Dawn) 
  9866 Cloverleaf Parkway 
  Blaine, MN 55434 
  R: (763) 784-4972 
  McCarthyNorm@Q.Com 
 
LEO Clubs 
 Alex Watson 
  2035 118th Ln NE 
  Blaine, MN 55449 
  R: (651) 274-6373 
  14AWatson@Gmail.Com 
 
LEO Clubs 
 Peter Yelle (Jackie Lantry) 
  12979 Martin St NW 
  Coon Rapids, Mn 55448 
  R: (763) 600-5055 
  C: (612) 718-1384 
  PYelle@District16.Org 
 
Lioness Liaison 
 Don Elmstrand (Roberta) 
  11736 St. Croix Trl 
  North Branch, MN 55056 
  R: (651) 674-7210 
  Elmstrand@MSN.Com 
 
Lions MD5M Hearing Foundation 
 Norm Kelzenberg (Barb) 
  8482 Monroe St 
  Minneapolis, MN 55432 
  R: (763) 786-1819 
  C: (612) 219-8049 
  NormKelzenberg2@Gmail.Com 
 
Lions MD5M Hearing Foundation 
 Harold “Hal” Hinchliffe (Leslie) 
  7414 Oakley St NE 
  Fridley, MN 55432 
  R: (763) 780-4842 
  C: (612) 701-0228 
  HHinchliffe9645@MSN.Com 
 
 
 
 

Long Range Planning 
 Larry Kounkel (Mary) 
  8452 County Rd 39 NE 
  Monticello, MN 55362 
  R: (763) 295-3381 
  C: (612) 839-4090 
  LarryAndMk@Gmail.Com 
 
MD5M Lions Kidsight Foundation 
 Mary Lea Curtis 
  10749 Tyler Court NE 
  Blaine, MN 55434 
  R: (763) 323-8139 
  C: (612) 269-3121 
  MaryLeaCurtis@Yahoo.com 
 
MD5M Lions Kidsight Foundation 
 Ann Kaduce 
  8086 Long Lake Rd 
  Moundsview, MN 55112 
  R: (763) 786-0922 
  C: (763) 242-0502 
  LionAnnK@Gmail.Com 
 
MD5M Lions Kidsight Foundation 
 Tim Kaduce 
  8086 Long Lake Rd 
  Moundsview, MN 55112 
  R: (763) 786-0922 
  C: (763) 257-5145 
  LionTRKaduce@Gmail.Com 
 
MN Lions Diabetes Foundation 
 Deborah Weston 
  10657 Boundary Creek Trl 
  Maple Grove, MN 55369 
  B: (763) 635-4485 
  C: (763) 360-4696 
  DWeston@Ga-er.org 
 
MN Lions Diabetes Foundation 
 Joel Anderson (Becky) 
  16622 Sycamore St NW 
  Andover, MN 55304 
  R: (763) 757-2515 
  C: (612) 723-9120 
  JoelAnd1954@Gmail.Com 
 
MN Lions Vision Foundation 
 Terry Wold (Donna) 
  4113 Edgewood Rd NE 
  Blaine, MN 55014 
  R: (763) 784-0203 
  C: (612) 759-5433 
  Terry_Wold@Hotmail.Com 
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MN Lions Vision Foundation 
 Lyle Goff (Theresa) 
  10520 Tamarack St NW 
  Coon Rapids, MN 55433 
  C: (763) 754-8921 
  GoffLT@MSN.Com 
 
Newsletter Editor 
 Brittani Floer 
  609 VanBuren St Unit #2 
  Anoka, MN 55303 
  R: (763) 614-9707 
  5M7Gram@Gmail.com 
 
Project New Hope 
 Kevin Beadles 
  PO Box 382 
  Zimmerman, MN 55398 
  C: (612) 251-0802 
  FarFromThinkin@Gmail.Com 
 
Project New Hope 
 Dave Schroeder (Nancy) 
  PO Box 328 
  Rush City, MN 55069 
  R: (320) 358-4030 
  B: (320) 980-2726 
  DaveSchroeder@Midco.Net 
 
Special Olympics 
 Tom Waldren (Jill) 
  12411 Coral Sea St NE 
  Blaine, MN 55449 
  C: (763) 501-9070 
  BlaineCentralLionTom@Yahoo.Com 
 
State Fair 
 Larry Kounkel (Mary) 
  8452 County Rd 39 NE 
  Monticello, MN 55362 
  R: (763) 295-3381 
  C: (612) 839-4090 
  LarryAndMk@Gmail.Com 
 
State Fair 
 Brian Heichel (Terry) 
  6933 164th Ln NW 
  Ramsey, MN 55303 
  R: (763) 753-4415 
  B: (612) 481-2915 
  FarmerBFH@Aol.Com 
 
 
 
 
 

Technology 
 Allan Kvistero (Marie) 
  19790 Jackie Lane 
  Rogers, MN 55374 
  C: (612) 708-6753 
  Allan@Kvistero.Net 
 
Youth Exchange 
 Debra Johnson (Scott) 
  104 Fair Meadows 
  Big Lake, MN 55309 
  R: (612) 810-2119 
  B: (763) 862-3699 
  Magnamomma@Hotmail.Com 
 
Youth Exchange 
 Scott Johnson (Debra) 
  104 Fair Meadows 
  Big Lake, Mn 55309 
  R: (612) 309-0536 
  B: (763) 421-2240 
  ScottJ214@Gmail.Com 
 
Youth Outreach 
 Virginia Hestekind (Jim) 
  251 N Star Ln 
  Circle Pines, MN 55014 
  R: (763) 786-3474 
  VHestekind@Comcast.Net 
 


